

Type	Ingredients	Your Cake Contains:
Fruit Cake	Ingredients: Vine fruits (sultanas, raisins), wheat flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), egg , butter , sugar, glace cherries (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, colour (anthocyanins), (citric acid), citrus peel (glucose-fructose syrup, orange peel, invert sugar syrup, lemon peel, citric acid), glucose syrup, almonds , sherry, lemon juice, glycerine, mixed spices, black treacle (cane molasses, partially inverted sugar syrup), preservative (sulphur dioxide), orange oil, lemon oil. May contain peanuts, sesame seeds, mustard, soya. May contain fruit stones.	
Genoese Sponge	Ingredients: Sugar, egg , wheat flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter , water, invert sugar syrup, skimmed milk powder, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, E450(i)), salt. May contain nuts, sesame seeds, mustard, soya.	
Chocolate Sponge	Ingredients: Sugar, egg , butter , wheat flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), water, cocoa powder, skimmed milk powder, cocoa mass, invert sugar syrup, maize starch, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, E450(i)). May contain nuts, sesame seeds, mustard, soya.	
Raspberry Jam	Ingredients: Sugar, raspberries, gelling agent (pectin), acidity regulator (sodium citrate).	
Apricot Jam (covers both types)	Ingredients: Glucose syrup, apricot puree, sugar, gelling agent (pectin), acidity regulators (citric acid, trisodium citrate), flavouring, colour (mixed carotenes), preservative (potassium sorbate).	
Chocolate Buttercream	Ingredients: Fondant (sugar, glucose syrup, water, maize starch, dried egg white, preservative (sulphur dioxide)), butter , sugar, cocoa mass, dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring (vanilla); cocoa solids 65% minimum), milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole & skimmed milk powder, cocoa mass, cream powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring (vanilla); milk solids 24% minimum, cocoa solids 38% minimum). May contain gluten, nuts, sesame seeds, mustard.	
Vanilla Buttercream	Ingredients: Fondant (sugar, glucose syrup, water, maize starch, dried egg white, preservative (sulphur dioxide)), butter , sugar, flavouring (vanilla). May contain gluten, nuts, sesame seeds, mustard, soya.	
Marzipan	Ingredients: Sugar, almonds , glucose syrup, water, invert sugar syrup	
Brandy	Ingredients: Brandy	
Royal Icing (coating)	Ingredients: Icing sugar, water, dried egg white, glycerine. May contain gluten, milk, nuts, sesame seeds, mustard, soya.	
Soft Icing	Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, water, palm oil, glycerine, emulsifier (mono & di-glycerides of fatty acids), stabiliser (gum tragacanth), preservative (potassium sorbate), flavouring.	
White Chocolate Panels / Ruffles	Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole & skimmed milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring (vanilla); cocoa butter 36% minimum, milk solids 25% minimum. May contain gluten, nuts, sesame seeds, eggs, mustard.	
Milk Chocolate Panels / Ruffles	Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole & skimmed milk powder, cocoa mass, cream powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring (vanilla); milk solids 24% minimum, cocoa solids 38% minimum. May contain gluten, nuts, sesame seeds, eggs, mustard.	
Fondant Fancy	Ingredients: Fondant (sugar, glucose syrup, water, maize starch, emulsifier (E471), citric acid, dried egg white), sugar, egg , wheat flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), marzipan (sugar, almonds , glucose syrup, water, invert sugar syrup), butter , water, white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole & skimmed milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), flavouring (vanilla); cocoa butter 36% minimum, milk solids 25% minimum), raspberry jam (sugar, raspberries, gelling agent (pectin), acidity regulator (sodium citrate)), invert sugar syrup, raising agents (E450(i), sodium bicarbonate)), skimmed milk powder, salt, flavouring (vanilla), antioxidant (vitamin C). May contain sesame seeds, mustard.	
Fondant Colours <i>**Bespoke Colour at customer request.</i>	Pink – beetroot red E162	
	Peach / Orange – annatto E160b	
	Ivory – beetroot red E162, lutein E161b	
Royal Icing (decoration)	Ingredients: Icing sugar, water, dried egg white, citric acid. May contain gluten, milk, nuts, sesame seeds, mustard, soya.	
Royal Icing and Soft Icing Colours <i>** Bespoke Colour at customer request.</i>	Cream - caramel E150a, beetroot red E162	
	Red – beetroot red E162, annatto E160b	
	Burgundy – beetroot red E162, annatto E160b, spirulina concentrate (blue)	
	Black or Silver - vegetable carbon E153	
	Gold or Yellow - mixed carotenes E160a	
	Peach or Orange – annatto E160b	
	Blue – spirulina concentrate	
	Green – sodium copper chlorophyllin E141ii	
	Purple – beetroot red E162, spirulina concentrate (blue)	
	Brown – caramel E150a, vegetable carbon E153	
	Pink – beetroot red E162	

Storage and use

Store in an airtight container to keep cake at its best.

Remove decorations before cutting

For cutting use a sharp serrated knife and use a sawing action to cut to achieve the best results

Allergy advice: for allergens see ingredients in **bold**

Made at Bettys Craft Bakery, Harrogate. HG2 7LD.